

SECTION-IIC

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 660 OF 2010

JAITUN BEE . . . APPELLANT
VERSUS
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave Petition granted vide this Court's order dated 26.2.2010.

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 could not be served with Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal for want of fresh and correct address.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant has on 28.11.2016 filed an application for direction praying or service on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 through Police Station Azad Chowk District Raipur. The application has been registered as CRLMP No.20055/2016. (copy of application is placed below with the paper book of Criminal Appeal.

It is further submitted that Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Advocate filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and he has also filed death certificate of Respondent no.4 but there is a discrepancy in the name of Respondent No.4 as the name of the R.No.4 on our record is Sheikh Feroz whereas name on the death certificate is Mohd Feroz Khan. In this regard letter dated 17.1.2017 has been filed.(copy of letter is enclosed). And Counsel for the appellant has not filed any application for abetment of appeal against Respondent No.4.

Since service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal could not be effected on Respondent No.4, further progress of the appeal is held up. Hence office report for direction is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO

1. : Gp Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate
2. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate
3. MR. AKSHAT SRIVASTAVA, ADVOCATE.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

lthree common respondents in both the matters. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of common respondent No.1 in both the matters and in respect of Respondent No.3 in Criminal Appeal No.922-923/2014 is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is submitted that since the service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be effected on common Respondent Nos. 2 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 922 - 923 of 2014, the matters were listed before Registrar's Court from time to time and lastly listed before Registrar's Court on 8.12.2016, when the following order was passed:

“Issue reminder to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee regarding legal aid to be given to the respondent no.3.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent no.1 in all the matters, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars in respect of the respondent no.2 in Cr1. Appeal Nos.922-923/2014 despite opportunities granted Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.”

2/-

: 2 :

Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

Since the counsel for the appellant has not filed the fresh particulars of Respondent No.2 in Criminal Appeal Nos.922-923 of 2014 as a result of which notice could be served on Respondent No.2

and further progress of the matter is held up.Hence office report for direction is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

DATED this the 25th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra -I, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on : 05.11.2015
Registrar Court :
Item No. :

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos. 922-924 OF 2014

B.A. Harish Gowda ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
Ravindra Reshme & Ors. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20.08.2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the common respondent nos. 02 & 03 in criminal Appeal nos. 922 & 923/2014 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 06.11.2015."

There are Four(04)respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that Certificate of service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of **common Respondent No. 01** in Criminal Appeal Nos. 922 & 923 of 2014 has been received, but no one has entered appearance on his/their behalf so far.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken appropriate steps in respect of **common Respondent Nos. 02 & 03** in Criminal Appeal Nos. 922 & 923 of 2014 so far.

It is submitted that Certificate of service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in respect of **sole Respondent** in Criminal Appeal No. 924 of 2014 has been received, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far..

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is still incomplete in respect of **common Respondent Nos. 02 & 03** in Criminal Appeal Nos. 922 & 923 of 2014 so far.

Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 05th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra -I, Advocate

AR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR