

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.660 OF 2010

JAITUN BEE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Since respondent no. 4, the original accused no. 3 "Sheikh Firoz" is reported to be dead, the appeal against the said respondent stands abated. The appeal in respect of the remaining respondents to proceed.

.....J.  
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 28, 2017

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 660/2010

JAITUN BEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since respondent no. 4, the original accused no. 3  
"Sheikh Firoz" is reported to be dead, the appeal against the said  
respondent stands abated. The appeal in respect of the remaining  
respondents to proceed.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)